% HOUSE OF LORDS

Official Entertainment Budget expenditure by the Lord Speaker's Office - April 2015 - March 2016

Date of event

10/03/2015

27/05/2015
29/05/2015

11/06/2015

06/07/2015

15/07/2015

15/07/2015

16/07/2015

16/07/2015

04/11/2015

05/11/2015

25/11/2015

Event
Gift for the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament and Chairperson of the CPA

Catering for the Lord Speaker's State Opening Reception
Refreshments for a meeting with the President of Italy
Refreshments for a Peers in Schools reception, the Bishop of Leicester's retirement reception

and the Deputy Speaker's summer reception

Reception for a member of staff celebrating 40 years at the House of Lords

Food for the Bishop of Leicester's retirement reception

Food for a Peers in Schools reception

Waiting staff for Peers in Schools reception

Food for the Deputy Speakers' summer reception
Refreshments for the Deputy Speakers' summer reception

Parliamentary dinner in Peers Dining Room with Lord Janvrin, the Indian High Commissioner,

the Governor of the Bank of England and the former FCO Permanent Under-Secretary
Refreshments for a meeting with the Moroccan Ambassador

Gifts for the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament and the Speaker of the Ghanaian Parliament

Drinks at lunch with delegation of Ghanaian parliamentarians (Lunch paid for by BG IPU)

Date of
invoice
(if different
from date of

event)

05/04/2015

10/06/2015

16/06/2015

15/07/2015

25/11/2015

Payee
Reimbursement for private office
staff member
David Christopher McMahon

HolL Catering and Retail Services
HolL Catering and Retail Services

Reimbursement for private office
staff member
Reimbursement for private office
staff member
Reimbursement for private office
staff member
HolL Catering and Retail Services
Reimbursement for private office
staff member

HoL Catering and Retail Services

HoL Catering and Retail Services

HoL Catering and Retail Services

HoL Catering and Retail Services

HoL Catering and Retail Services

Sum
£110.00

£1,050.00
£23.80

£175.32

£24.19

£13.75

£88.16
£120.00
£11.10

£11.04

£170.00

£34.50

£56.70

£54.80



26/11/2015

17/12/2015

03/02/2015

01/03/2016

Breakfast with the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament

Lord Speaker Christmas Cards
Lord Speaker Christmas Cards

Food for the Deputy Speakers' Christmas reception

Invitations to President Carter's address

Refreshments for a reception for new peers, a Peers in Schools reception and the Canon of

Westminster's retirement reception

Food for a reception for new peers

07/12/2015
15/03/2016

16/12/2015

15/03/2016

29/02/2015

Reimbursement for private office
staff member

HoL Catering and Retail Services
HoC Print Services
Reimbursement for private office
staff member

HoC Print Services
HoL Catering and Retail Services

Reimbursement for private office

staff member

£8.53

£21.25
£63.66

£33.74

£128.32

£140.26

£27.64



