

Official Entertainment Budget expenditure by the Lord Speaker's Office - April 2015 - March 2016

Date of

invoice

(if different

from date of

Date of event	Event	event)	Payee	Sum
10/03/2015	Gift for the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament and Chairperson of the CPA	05/04/2015	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£110.00
27/05/2015	Catering for the Lord Speaker's State Opening Reception	-	David Christopher McMahon	£1,050.00
29/05/2015	Refreshments for a meeting with the President of Italy	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£23.80
-	Refreshments for a Peers in Schools reception, the Bishop of Leicester's retirement reception and the Deputy Speaker's summer reception	10/06/2015	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£175.32
11/06/2015	Reception for a member of staff celebrating 40 years at the House of Lords	16/06/2015	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£24.19
06/07/2015	Food for the Bishop of Leicester's retirement reception	-	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£13.75
15/07/2015	Food for a Peers in Schools reception	-	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£88.16
15/07/2015	Waiting staff for Peers in Schools reception	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£120.00
16/07/2015	Food for the Deputy Speakers' summer reception	15/07/2015	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£11.10
16/07/2015	Refreshments for the Deputy Speakers' summer reception	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£11.04
04/11/2015	Parliamentary dinner in Peers Dining Room with Lord Janvrin, the Indian High Commissioner, the Governor of the Bank of England and the former FCO Permanent Under-Secretary	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£170.00
05/11/2015	Refreshments for a meeting with the Moroccan Ambassador	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£34.50
-	Gifts for the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament and the Speaker of the Ghanaian Parliament	25/11/2015	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£56.70
25/11/2015	Drinks at lunch with delegation of Ghanaian parliamentarians (Lunch paid for by BG IPU)	-	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£54.80

26/11/2015	Breakfast with the Speaker of the Bangladesh Parliament	-	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£8.53
-	Lord Speaker Christmas Cards	07/12/2015	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£21.25
-	Lord Speaker Christmas Cards	15/03/2016	HoC Print Services	£63.66
17/12/2015	Food for the Deputy Speakers' Christmas reception	16/12/2015	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£33.74
03/02/2015	Invitations to President Carter's address	15/03/2016	HoC Print Services	£128.32
-	Refreshments for a reception for new peers, a Peers in Schools reception and the Canon of Westminster's retirement reception	29/02/2015	HoL Catering and Retail Services	£140.26
01/03/2016	Food for a reception for new peers	-	Reimbursement for private office staff member	£27.64